
Standard Inspection Form

Institution Detail

PCI Code Institution Name Register Type Institution Type Year of Establishment

PCI-9253 School of Pharmacy Existing Private Institute 2023-2024

Application For

Course
Starting of Course
(Academic
Session)

Extension of
approval

Raise in Admission
Introduction of New
Course

Conduct u/s 12
Yes/
No

Number of admissions
requested

Yes/No Proposed Intake

B.Pharm 2023-2024 ✔

Institution Information

House No./Apt.No. : - response_sif.institution_information Airport Bypass Road

Area/Locality/Sector: Gondhermhow Landmark : Gandhi Nagar

Village : Gondhermhow Gram Panchayat : Gondhermhow

Block/Tehsil : Huzur State : MADHYA PRADESH

District : BHOPAL Pin Code : 462033

Mobile Number : 9977700545 Landline Number With STD Code : 7552742755

Email ID sopbpl2023@gmail.com

Post Office : RGPV SO Police Station : Gandhi Nagar

Nearest Railway
Station :

Sant Hirdaram Nagar, Railway
Station Bhopal

Nearest Airport :
Raja Bhoj International
Airport

Status of the Course
Conducting Body :

Private Institution
Name of the Society/Trust/
Management :

Ayushmati Education and
Social Society

House No./Apt.No. : 202 Street/Road/Lane : Ganga Jamuna Complex

Area/Locality/Sector : Zone-1 Landmark : M P Nagar

Village : M P Nagar Gram Panchayat : M P Nagar

Block/Tehsil : Huzur State : MADHYA PRADESH

District : BHOPAL Pin Code : 462011

Mobile Number : 9977700545 Landline Number With STD Code : 755

Email ID aess1999@gmail.com

Post Office : M P Nagar Police Station : M P Nagar

Nearest Railway
Station :

Rani Kamlapati railway station Nearest Airport :
Raja Bhoj International
Airport
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Name of Head of
Institution :

Neha Jain Pharmacy Council No : BH-P-24-0333138226

House No./Apt.No. : 115 Street/Road/Lane : Parshvdham colony

Area/Locality/Sector : Vidisha Road Landmark : VIDHYA SAGAR SCHOOL

Village : Bhanpur Gram Panchayat : BHANPUR

Block/Tehsil : HUZUR State : MADHYA PRADESH

District : BHOPAL Pin Code : 462037

Mobile Number : 8827892434 Landline Number With STD Code : 7552742755

Email ID nehasniper@gmail.com

Post Office : PEOPLES HOSPITAL Police Station : NISHATPURA

Nearest Railway
Station :

BHOPAL RAILWAY STATION Nearest Airport :
RAJABHOJ AIRPORT
BHOPAL

Other Institution in Same Campus

Sr.No. Institution Name College Running Since

No data found.

Institution Approval Status

Sr.
No.

Course
Approval
For

Approval

Course conduct Approval u/s 12 in the Ist instance

Year A/S Intake A.Admitted S.Intake
A/S

Intake A.Admitted S.Intake
From To

1 B.Pharm conduct 2 2025-2026 60 60 60 - - - - -

Last Inspection Report View Document

Previous Approval Letter View Document

Previous Year Approval Charges

Sr.No. Course Affiliation Fee Paid

1 B.Pharm 2024-2025

Pharmacy Educations Regulatory Charges For Approval

Latest/Previous Year PCI Receipt Of Pharmacy Educations Regulatory Charges For Approval: View Document

Sanctioned Intake

Sr.No. Name of the Course Sanctioned Intake Actual no. of Admissions
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1 B.Pharm 60 60

Examining Authority

Sr.No. Course Examining Authority Email
Phone
Number

1 B.Pharm
The Registrar RKDF University Airport Byepass Road Gandhi Nagar
Bhopal

registrar@rkdf.ac.in 9977700545

Accreditation Information

Accreditation From : 16-05-2024 Accreditation Upto : 15-05-2029

Grade : A+ Accreditation Certificate : View Document

NIRF Ranking : - Upload Ranking Certificates: NA

Accreditation Certificate NBA

Sr.No. Course Approved From Approved Upto Certifying Body NBA Document

No data found.

Any Other Accreditation

Sr.No. Course Approved From Approved Upto Certifying Body Document

No data found.

Statutory Document

Institution Name:
School of Pharmacy/
PCI-9253

Institution Address:
School of
Pharmacy

Consent of Affiliation of Examining Authority: View Document
NOC/Approval of the
State Govt:

View Document

State govt has taken up the policy decision to the effect
not to issue the NOC

View Document Name of State Govt -

Infrastructure Details

Independent Building : YES Remarks : Available

Separate Campus : YES Remarks : Available

Wing of another college: NO Remarks : ok

Land Type : Urban Status: YES

Availability of land : 0.50 Acre Remarks : ok

Survey No. - Extent of Land -

Land Details to be in name of Trust and Society
:

own Upload Land Details:
View
Document
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Sale Deed Remarks: Available Sale Deed:
View
Document

Approved Building Plan Remarks: Available Approved Building Plan:
View
Document

Longitude: 77.359205 Latitude: 23.310928

Instructional area: 1647 Upload instructional area:
View
Document

Administrative area: 270 Upload Administrative area:
View
Document

Amenities area: 385 Upload amenities area:
View
Document

Circulation area: 575 Upload Circulation area:
View
Document

Total Builtup area of the Institution in Sqmts: 2877 Total Floor of Institution: 4

Land Area as per norms: YES Enclose Certified copy of Land Use Certificate:
View
Document

Upload Certificate of single piece of land:
View
Document

Upload latest revenue paid receipt :
View
Document

Multi Institutional Campus Status: NO Remarks: -

Allocated land no.: - Enclose copy of allocated land: NA

Is Institutes building complete and ownership of
building and land is with Institution:

YES

Enclose Building Completion Certificate:
View
Document

Enclose Approved Building Map by local govt.
authority having land number in map:

View
Document

Enclose building insurance certificate :
View
Document

Enclose Building Fire Safety Certificate :
View
Document

Enclose CA certified copy of building
costruction :

View
Document

If No, Enclose certificate/declaration : NA

Is previously any institution was running on the
same building/land:

NO
If yes, enclose closure certificate from the
concern authority:

NA

If yes, enclose copy:
View
Document

Any other courses running in the same building: NO Remarks: Receipt

If yes, name of courses: - If No, Enclose declaration: NA

Institution Photo:
View
Document

Physical Infrastructure

Own Building YES Rented Building NO

Number of Class Rooms 3 Number of Lab 17

Museum YES Machine Room YES

Preparation Room YES Store Room YES
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Library YES Principal Room YES

Staff Room YES Smart Class Room YES

CCTV Surveillance YES Biometric Device -

Institution Class Room

Sr.No.
Course
Name

Room
Name

Required
Area

Available
Area

Unit Latitude Longitude
Inside
Room
Image

Outside
Room
Image

QR Code

1 B.Pharm
Class
Room
I

75 66 Sqmts 23.311045 77.35921
View
Document

View
Document

2 B.Pharm
Class
Room
III

75 75 Sqmts 23.310412 77.358232
View
Document

View
Document

3 B.Pharm
Class
Room
II

75 66 Sqmts 23.312605 77.359415
View
Document

View
Document

Institution Lab Registration

Sr.No.
Course
Name

Lab Name Semester
Department
Name

Required
Area(sqmts)

Available
Area(sqmts)

Inside
Lab
Image

Outside
Lab
Image

QR Code

1 B.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry V

6
Dept of
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

75 75
View
Document

View
Document

2 B.Pharm Pharmacology II 2
Dept of
Pharmacology

75 75
View
Document

View
Document

3 B.Pharm
Pharmacognosy
II

4
Dept of
Pharmacognosy

75 75
View
Document

View
Document

4 B.Pharm
Pharmaceutics
II

2
Dept of
Pharmaceutics

75 75
View
Document

View
Document

5 B.Pharm Pharmaceutics 1
Dept of
Pharmaceutics

75 75
View
Document

View
Document

Standard Inspection Form https://digipharmed.pci.gov.in/

5 of 31 1/25/2025, 12:17 PM



6 B.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry IV

5
Dept of
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

75 75
View
Document

View
Document

7 B.Pharm
Pharmaceutics
V

6
Dept of
Pharmaceutics

75 75
View
Document

View
Document

8 B.Pharm Pharmacology I 1
Dept of
Pharmacology

75 75
View
Document

View
Document

9 B.Pharm
Pharmaceutics
Lab IV

5
Dept of
Pharmaceutics

75 75
View
Document

View
Document

10 B.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry I

1
Dept of
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

75 75
View
Document

View
Document

11 B.Pharm
Pharmacognosy
Lab III

5
Dept of
Pharmacognosy

75 75
View
Document

View
Document

12 B.Pharm
Pharmacognosy
I

1
Dept of
Pharmacognosy

75 75
View
Document

View
Document

13 B.Pharm
Pharmaceutics
III

4
Dept of
Pharmaceutics

75 75
View
Document

View
Document

14 B.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry II

3
Dept of
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

75 75
View
Document

View
Document

15 B.Pharm
Pharmacology
Lab IV

6
Dept of
Pharmacology

75 75
View
Document

View
Document

16 B.Pharm
Pharmacology
III

3
Dept of
Pharmacology

75 75
View
Document

View
Document

17 B.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry III

4
Dept of
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

75 75
View
Document

View
Document
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Institution Common Facilities

Sr.No Common Facility Name Latitude Longitude
Required
Area

Available
Area

Unit
Common
Facility
Image

QR Code

1
Drinking Water facility -
Water Cooler (Essential).

23.310674 77.359152 0 1 ----
View
Document

2

Preparation Room for each
lab (One room can be
shared by two labs, if it is in
between two labs)
(Essential)

23.310641 77.35914 10 10 Sq.mt
View
Document

3 Store Room - I (Essential) 23.310837 77.359077 1 1 Sq mts
View
Document

4 Herbal Garden (Essential) 23.311674 77.359359 0 1 sqmt
View
Document

5
Store Room - II (For
Inflammable chemicals)

23.310842 77.359044 1 1 Sq mts
View
Document

6 First aid room (Essential) 23.311088 77.359188 10 10 Sq.mts
View
Document

7
Girl's Common Room
(Essential)

23.311057 77.359518 60 60 Sq.mts
View
Document

8
Toilet Blocks for Boys
(Desirable)

23.310981 77.359313 0 1 Sq.mt
View
Document

9
Central Instrumentation
Room (Essential)

23.31148 77.359242 80 80 Sq.mt
View
Document

10 Museum (Essential) 23.310994 77.359142 50 50 Sq.mts
View
Document
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11
Boy's Common Room
(Essential)

23.310887 77.359123 60 75 Sq.mts
View
Document

12 Seminar hall (Essential) 23.310886 77.35922 100 150 sqmt
View
Document

13
Power Backup Provision
(Desirable)

23.311394 77.359387 0 1 ----
View
Document

14
Toilet Blocks for Girls
(Desirable)

23.310809 77.359079 0 1 Sq.mt
View
Document

15
Area of the Machine Room
(Essential)

23.31059 77.359256 100 100 Sq.mts
View
Document

Institution Computer Lab Details

Sr.No. Name Latitude Longitude Required Available Unit Bill Image
Image with
Geotag

QR Code

1 Printers 1
View
Document

View
Document

2
Computer (Latest
Configuration)

1
View
Document

View
Document

3
Generator
(5KVA)

23.311394 77.359387 1 1
View
Document

View
Document

4
Multi Media
Projector

1
View
Document

View
Document

5
Computer Room
for B.Pharm
Course

23.31089 77.359126 1 1
View
Document

View
Document

Institution Amenity Detail
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Sr.No. Amenities Name Latitude Longitude Required Available Unit
Upload Image
with Geotag

QR Code

1
Medical Facility (First
Aid) Essential

23.313194 77.35845 0 0 ----- View Document

2 Office (Essential) 23.310942 77.359324 0 1
sq
mts

View Document

3
Parking Area for staff
and students (Essential)

23.311063 77.359341 0 0
Sq
mts

View Document

4 Canteen (Essential) 23.312884 77.356727 100 100
Sq.
mts

View Document

5
Faculty Room
(Essential)

23.310942 77.359324 1 1
Sq
mts

View Document

Laboratory

Gas Supply : Yes Water Supply: Yes

Electricity Supply: Yes Is social pharmacy laboratories maintained as per new regulations: Yes

Latest Electricity Bill: View Document Latest Water Bill: View Document

Latest Gas Bill: View Document

Curriculum

Enclose Previous Year Academic Calendar: View Document

Is Previous Year Pharmacist Day Celebration YES Image with Geotag View Document

Is Previous Year Pharmacy Week Celebration YES Image with Geotag View Document

Is National Educational Pharmacy Week YES Image with Geotag View Document

Enclose Previous Year Time Table For All Courses: View Document

Sr.No. Course
Course
Intake

Student Staff
Ratio(Theory)

Student Staff
Ratio(Practical)

Examination
Scheme

Date of
Commencement

Date of
Completion

Total
No of
Working
Days

Vacation

1 B.Pharm 60 20:1 20:1 Semester 01-07-2024 24-12-2024 137 Winter
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Sr.No. Course Total Student Appeared Total Student Passed Total Student Failed

1 B.Pharm 60 58 2

Class Conducted

Sr.No. Course Semester Subject

Prescribed
No. of
Hours
(Theory)

No. of
Hours
Conducted
(Theory)

Prescribed
No. of
Hours
(Practical)

No. of
Hours
Conducted
(Practical)

Prescribed
No. of
Hours
(Tutorial)

No. of
Hours
Conducted
(Tutorial)

1 B.Pharm 1
Pharmaceutical
Analysis - I

45 45 60 60 15 60

2 B.Pharm 1
Communication
Skills

30 30 30 30 0 0

3 B.Pharm 1
Human Anatomy &
Physiology

45 43 60 60 15 15

4 B.Pharm 1
Remedial
Mathematics

30 30 0 0 0 0

5 B.Pharm 1 Pharmaceutics-I 45 45 60 60 15 15

6 B.Pharm 1
Pharmaceutical
inorganic
chemistry

45 44 60 60 15 15

7 B.Pharm 1 Remedial Biology 30 30 30 30 15 15

8 B.Pharm 2
Pharmaceutical
Organic Chemistry
- I

45 0 60 0 15 0

9 B.Pharm 2 Biochemistry 45 0 60 0 15 0

10 B.Pharm 2
Environmental
sciences

45 0 0 0 0 0

11 B.Pharm 2
Computer
Applications in
Pharmacy

45 0 30 0 0 0

12 B.Pharm 2
Human Anatomy
and Physiology - II

45 0 60 0 15 0

13 B.Pharm 2 Pathophysiology 45 0 0 0 15 0

14 B.Pharm 3
Physical
Pharmaceutics I

45 0 60 0 15 0

15 B.Pharm 3
Pharmaceutical
Engineering

45 0 60 0 15 0

16 B.Pharm 3
Pharmaceutical
microbiology

45 0 60 0 15 0

17 B.Pharm 3
Pharmaceutical
Organic Chemistry
II

45 0 60 0 15 0

18 B.Pharm 4
Pharmacognosy
and
Phytochemistry - I

45 0 60 0 15 0
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19 B.Pharm 4
Medicinal
Chemistry - I

45 0 60 0 15 0

20 B.Pharm 4
Pharmaceutical
Organic Chemistry
- III

45 0 0 0 15 0

21 B.Pharm 4 Pharmacology - I 45 0 60 0 15 0

22 B.Pharm 4
Physical
Pharmaceutics - II

45 0 60 0 15 0

23 B.Pharm 5
Medicinal
Chemistry - II

45 0 0 0 15 0

24 B.Pharm 5
Pharmaceutical
jurisprudence

45 0 0 0 15 0

25 B.Pharm 5 Pharmacology - II 45 0 60 0 15 0

26 B.Pharm 5
Industrial
Pharmacy - I

45 0 60 0 15 0

27 B.Pharm 5
Pharmacognosy
and
Phytochemistry - II

45 0 60 0 15 0

28 B.Pharm 6
Biopharmaceutics
and
Pharmacokinetics

45 0 0 0 15 0

29 B.Pharm 6
Herbal Drug
Technology

45 0 60 0 15 0

30 B.Pharm 6 Quality Assurance 45 0 0 0 15 0

31 B.Pharm 6
Pharmaceutical
Biotechnology

45 0 0 0 15 0

32 B.Pharm 6 Pharmacology - III 45 0 60 0 15 0

33 B.Pharm 6
Medicinal
Chemistry - III

45 0 60 0 15 0

34 B.Pharm 7 Practice School 0 0 150 0 0 0

35 B.Pharm 7
Novel Drug
Delivery System

45 0 0 0 15 0

36 B.Pharm 7
Industrial
Pharmacy - II

45 0 0 0 15 0

37 B.Pharm 7 Pharmacy Practice 45 0 0 0 15 0

38 B.Pharm 7
Instrumental
Methods of
Analysis

45 0 60 0 15 0

39 B.Pharm 8
Dietary
Supplements and
Nutraceuticals

45 0 0 0 15 0

40 B.Pharm 8 Cosmetic Science 45 0 0 0 0 0

41 B.Pharm 8 Pharmacovigilance 45 0 0 0 0 0

42 B.Pharm 8
Pharmaceutical
Regulatory
Science

45 0 0 0 15 0
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43 B.Pharm 8
Computer Aided
Drug Design

45 0 0 0 15 0

44 B.Pharm 8
Biostatistics and
Research
Methodology

45 0 0 0 0 0

45 B.Pharm 8
Cell and Molecular
Biology

45 0 0 0 0 0

46 B.Pharm 8
Experimental
Pharmacology

45 0 0 0 0 0

47 B.Pharm 8
Advanced
Instrumentation
Techniques

45 0 0 0 0 0

48 B.Pharm 8
Social and
Preventive
Pharmacy

45 0 0 0 0 0

49 B.Pharm 8
Pharmaceutical
Marketing

45 0 0 0 0 0

50 B.Pharm 8

Quality Control
and
Standardization of
Herbals

45 0 0 0 0 0

Faculty

Sr.
No.

Profile
Photo

Faculty
Centralised
Council No

State
Council
No.

Qualification Designation Department
Overall
Exp.

1
NIKITA
SHARMA

BH-P-25-35371 70470 B.PHARMA
Laboratory
Technician

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

0
year(s)

2 OMPRAKASH BH-P-25-35332 68354 B.PHARMA
Laboratory
Technician

Dept of
Pharmaceutics

0
year(s)

3
RAMANAND 0
SHUKLA

BH-P-25-35250 67795 bpharma
Laboratory
Technician

M.Pharm
Pharmacology

0
year(s)

4 Neha Jain
BH-
P-24-0333138226

24499 M. PHARM. PHD
Head of
Institute

M.Pharm
Pharmacognosy

14.0
year(s)

5
OMPRAKASH
SINGH

BH-
P-24-2109042058

29048
B.PHARM,
M.PHARM

Associate
Professor

0
year(s)

6
SURENDRA
KUMAR
VISHWAKARMA

BH-P-25-31531 78383
M. PHARMA
PHARMACEUTICS

Assistant
Professor

Dept of
Pharmaceutics

0
year(s)

7 TARUN GOHAR
BH-
P-24-1794240372

54299 M PHARM
Assistant
Professor

0
year(s)

8
THAKUR
BHAVNA ARUN
KUMAR

BH-P-25-37967 G79760
M.PHARMA
PHARMACOLOGY

Assistant
Professor

M.Pharm
Pharmacology

0
year(s)
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9
MANISH 0
DHANRE

BH-P-25-31746 58091
M. PHARMA
PHARMACEUTICS

Assistant
Professor

Dept of
Pharmaceutics

0
year(s)

10 AJEET SINGH BH-P-25-31311 80274
M.PHARMA
PHARMACEUTICS

Assistant
Professor

Dept of
Pharmaceutics

0
year(s)

11 GULNAZ 0 0 BH-P-25-34954 76049
M. PHARMA
PHARMACOLOGY

Assistant
Professor

M.Pharm
Pharmacology

0
year(s)

12 MUKUL TIWARI
BH-
P-24-1977273278

65406 M PHARM
Assistant
Professor

0
year(s)

13 LALIT RATHOD BH-P-25-38109 56213
M.PHARM-
PHARMACOLOGY

Assistant
Professor

M.Pharm
Pharmacology

0
year(s)

Non-teaching-staff

Sr.
No.

Name of the Staff Qualification
Mobile
Number

Designation
Date Of
Joining

1 Mukesh 8th 8827355518 Gardener 13-01-2023

2 Aman Rrajbhar D.Pharm 9335974543 Laboratory Technician 01-07-2023

3 Pravesh Sharma 12th 9893059451
Laboratory Assistants OR Laboratory
Attenders

05-08-2023

4 Honey Vishwakarma 12th 9399204258
Laboratory Assistants OR Laboratory
Attenders

12-09-2023

5 Malanand Kumar 12th 9060631879 Office Staff II 12-07-2023

6 Vishal Patel 12th 9424490655
Laboratory Assistants OR Laboratory
Attenders

14-06-2023

7
Balchandra
Kushwaha

12th 9770662528
Laboratory Assistants OR Laboratory
Attenders

05-06-2023

8 Tuntun Kumar 12th 6204487084
Laboratory Assistants OR Laboratory
Attenders

01-07-2023

9 Anjana Rai M.A. 9407886629 Office Superintendent 21-04-2023

10 Jai Prakash Agrawal D.Pharm 6269170775 Laboratory Technician 15-07-2023

11 Dilip Kumar Jham D.Pharm 7000565929 Laboratory Technician 05-08-2023

12 Sanyam Jain D.Pharm 9893930199 Store keeper 01-07-2023

13 Pratiksha Baghel 12th 7828620939
Laboratory Assistants OR Laboratory
Attenders

23-06-2023

14 Sonu Kumar 12th 8874884941
Laboratory Assistants OR Laboratory
Attenders

14-09-2023

15 Priyanka Saini
B.Com,
PGDCA

7898451314 Computer Data Operator 15-07-2023

16
Poonam
Vishwakarma

B.Com, MBA 8225923106 Accountant 22-09-2023

17 Teena Soude 5th 7415280399 Peon 13-12-2023
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18
Kamlesh Kumar
Varma

D.Pharm 9575520138 Laboratory Technician 23-06-2023

19 Anjana Rai M.A. 9407886629 Office Superintendent 21-04-2023

20 Manjit Kumar 12th 9262561257 Office Staff II 05-08-2023

21 Rani Raikwar 5th 8742086548 Peon 20-04-2023

22 Kanchan Sahu B.Com 8357967232 Office Staff I 07-06-2023

23 Mukesh 12th 9171214819
Laboratory Assistants OR Laboratory
Attenders

05-10-2023

Faculty Workload

Sr.
No.

Faculty Name Course Subject
Theory (Number of
Hours per week
including tutorials)

Practical
(Number of
Hours per
week)

Year Remarks

1 MUKUL TIWARI B.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
microbiology

4 12 01-03-2001 OK

2 AJEET SINGH B.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis - I

4 12 01-01-2001 ok

3 TARUN GOHAR B.Pharm Pharmaceutics-I 0 12 01-01-2001 OK

4 MANISH 0 DHANRE B.Pharm Pharmaceutics-I 4 12 01-01-2001 ok

5
OMPRAKASH
SINGH

B.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
inorganic chemistry

4 12 01-01-2001 OK

6
OMPRAKASH
SINGH

B.Pharm
Human Anatomy &
Physiology

4 12 01-01-2001 ok

7
SURENDRA KUMAR
VISHWAKARMA

B.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
inorganic chemistry

4 12 01-01-2001 ok

8 TARUN GOHAR B.Pharm
Physical
Pharmaceutics I

4 12 01-03-2001 OK

9 MUKUL TIWARI B.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis - I

4 12 01-01-2001 OK

Faculty Salary Details

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month

Salary
Amount
(Rs) /
Financial
Year

TDS
Amount
(Rs) /
Financial
Year

1 AJEET SINGH BH-P-25-31311 Apr - Sep ₹86,494.00 ₹0.00

Enclose
form
16:

View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary
Amount
(Rs) /
Financial

TDS
Amount
(Rs) /
Financial
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Year Year

1 GULNAZ 0 0 BH-P-25-34954 Apr - Sep ₹0.00 ₹0.00

Enclose
form
16:

View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month

Salary
Amount
(Rs) /
Financial
Year

TDS
Amount
(Rs) /
Financial
Year

1 LALIT RATHOD BH-P-25-38109 Apr - Sep ₹0.00 ₹0.00

Enclose
form
16:

View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month

Salary
Amount
(Rs) /
Financial
Year

TDS
Amount
(Rs) /
Financial
Year

1 MANISH 0 DHANRE BH-P-25-31746 Apr - Sep ₹98,667.00 ₹0.00

Enclose
form
16:

View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month

Salary
Amount
(Rs) /
Financial
Year

TDS
Amount
(Rs) /
Financial
Year

1 MUKUL TIWARI BH-P-24-1977273278 Apr - Sep ₹188,195.00 ₹0.00

Enclose
form
16:

View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month

Salary
Amount
(Rs) /
Financial
Year

TDS
Amount
(Rs) /
Financial
Year

1 Neha Jain BH-P-24-0333138226 Apr - Sep ₹583,049.00 ₹0.00

Enclose
form
16:

View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month

Salary
Amount
(Rs) /
Financial
Year

TDS
Amount
(Rs) /
Financial
Year

1 OMPRAKASH SINGH BH-P-24-2109042058 Apr - Sep ₹345,472.00 ₹4,000.00
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Enclose
form
16:

View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month

Salary
Amount
(Rs) /
Financial
Year

TDS
Amount
(Rs) /
Financial
Year

1
SURENDRA KUMAR
VISHWAKARMA

BH-P-25-31531 Apr - Sep ₹99,490.00 ₹0.00

Enclose
form
16:

View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month

Salary
Amount
(Rs) /
Financial
Year

TDS
Amount
(Rs) /
Financial
Year

1 TARUN GOHAR BH-P-24-1794240372 Apr - Sep ₹210,335.00 ₹0.00

Enclose
form
16:

View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month

Salary
Amount
(Rs) /
Financial
Year

TDS
Amount
(Rs) /
Financial
Year

1
THAKUR BHAVNA ARUN
KUMAR

BH-P-25-37967 Apr - Sep ₹0.00 ₹0.00

Enclose
form
16:

View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Lab Technician Detail

Sr.No. Pharmacy Council No Technician Name Qualification Mobile No Joining Date Designation Name

1 BH-P-25-35332 OMPRAKASH null B.PHARMA 9617974604 05-10-2024 Laboratory Technician

2 BH-P-25-35371 NIKITA SHARMA B.PHARMA 9644497478 05-10-2024 Laboratory Technician

3 BH-P-25-35426 KULDEEP null B.PHARMA 9179812996 05-10-2024 Laboratory Technician

4 BH-P-25-35250 RAMANAND 0 SHUKLA bpharma 9174771358 05-10-2024 Laboratory Technician

Income And Expenditure

Income

Sr. No. Particulars Amount in (INR)

1 Grants Others ₹0.00
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2 Grants Govt ₹0.00

3 Sports Fee ₹0.00

4 Tution Fee ₹3,900,000.00

5 Others ₹0.00

6 Library Fee ₹0.00

7 Union Fee ₹0.00

Total ₹3,900,000.00

Expenditure

Sr. No. Particulars Amount in (INR)

1 Equipment ₹250,000.00

2 Building ₹325,000.00

3 Others ₹3,325,000.00

Total ₹3,900,000.00

Revenue Expenditure

Sr. No. Particulars Amount in (INR)

1 Maintenance Exp - College ₹612,520.00

2 Annual maintenances ₹167,284.00

3 Deposit held by the College ₹0.00

4 Others ₹315,000.00

5 Misc.Expenditure ₹348,420.00

6 Maintenance Exp - Others ₹335,200.00

7 Apex Bodies Fee ₹200,000.00

8 Chemicals ₹43,697.00

9 Revenue Exp - Salary ₹1,244,879.00

10 Stationary ₹58,000.00

Total ₹3,325,000.00

Upload Audited accounts of immediate
Previous Year:

View
Document

Upload Society/Trust/Company Constitution
Details:

View
Document

Institution Pancard No.: AAAAA3026D Upload Institution Pancard:
View
Document

GST Registration No.: - Upload GST Registration Certificate: NA

GSTR 3B: - Enclose Latest return’s copy: NA

Bank Account(s) Detail
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Sr.
No.

Bank Name Account No. IFC Code Holder Name
Cancelled
Cheque

1
PUNJAB NATIONAL
BANK

7548002100000032 PUNB0754800
REGISTRAR RKDF UNIVERSITY
BHOPAL

View Document

Bachelor Degree Equipment Details

Sr.
No.

Course Equipment Department
Equip
Model
No.

Min
Required

Qty(avl) Working(qty)
Item
Cost

DOP

1 B.Pharm Heating mantle
Dept of
Pharmacognosy

Jyoti
Scientific
Industries

15 15 15 900 27-03-2023

2 B.Pharm
TLC chamber and
sprayer

Dept of
Pharmacognosy

Jyoti
Scientific
Industries

10 10 10 11000 20-07-2024

3 B.Pharm Soxhlet apparatus
Dept of
Pharmacognosy

Jyoti
Scientific
Industries

10 10 10 10000 20-07-2024

4 B.Pharm
Eye piece
micrometer

Dept of
Pharmacognosy

Jyoti
Scientific
Industries

15 15 15 1064 27-03-2023

5 B.Pharm Hot air oven
Dept of
Pharmacognosy

Jyoti
Scientific
Industries

02 2 2 10250 27-03-2023

6 B.Pharm Colony counter
Dept of
Pharmacognosy

Jyoti
Scientific
Industries

02 2 2 5500 20-07-2024

7 B.Pharm Water bath
Dept of
Pharmacognosy

Jyoti
Scientific
Industries

20 20 20 4500 27-03-2023

8 B.Pharm Laminar air flow
Dept of
Pharmacognosy

Jyoti
Scientific
Industries

01 1 1 43500 20-07-2024

9 B.Pharm B.O.D.incubator
Dept of
Pharmacognosy

Jyoti
Scientific
Industries

01 1 1 40500 20-07-2024
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10 B.Pharm Digital pH meter

Dept of
Pharmacognosy,
Dept of
Pharmaceutics,
DEPARTMENT OF
PHARMACEUTICAL
BIOTECHNOLOGY,
CENTRAL
INSTRUMENTATION
ROOM, Dept of
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

Jyoti
Scientific
Industries

01 1 1 1800 27-03-2023

11 B.Pharm Autoclave

Dept of
Pharmacognosy,
Dept of
Pharmaceutics,
DEPARTMENT OF
PHARMACEUTICAL
BIOTECHNOLOGY,
Dept of
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

Jyoti
Scientific
Industries

02 2 2 9850 27-03-2023

12 B.Pharm Mechanical Stirrers

Dept of
Pharmacognosy,
Dept of
Pharmaceutics,
DEPARTMENT OF
PHARMACEUTICAL
BIOTECHNOLOGY,
Dept of
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

Jyoti
Scientific
Industries

10 10 10 24000 20-07-2024

13 B.Pharm Vacuum Pump

Dept of
Pharmacognosy,
Dept of
Pharmaceutics,
DEPARTMENT OF
PHARMACEUTICAL
BIOTECHNOLOGY,
Dept of
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

Jyoti
Scientific
Industries

01 1 1 11500 27-03-2023

14 B.Pharm Distillation unit

Dept of
Pharmacognosy,
Dept of
Pharmaceutics, Dept
of Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

Jyoti
Scientific
Industries

01 1 1 9860 27-03-2023

15 B.Pharm Refrigerator

Dept of
Pharmacognosy,
DEPARTMENT OF
PHARMACEUTICAL
BIOTECHNOLOGY,
Dept of
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

Jyoti
Scientific
Industries

01 1 1 14000 27-03-2023

16 B.Pharm

Magnetic stirrer,
500ml and 1 liter
capacity with speed
control

Dept of
Pharmaceutics

Jyoti
Scientific
Industries

05 EACH 5 5 1850 27-03-2023
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17 B.Pharm Ball mill
Dept of
Pharmaceutics

Jyoti
Scientific
Industries

01 1 1 5500 20-07-2024

18 B.Pharm Energy meter
Dept of
Pharmaceutics

Jyoti
Scientific
Industries

02 2 2 1200 20-07-2024

19 B.Pharm Hot Plate
Dept of
Pharmaceutics

Jyoti
Scientific
Industries

02 5 5 1950 20-07-2024

20 B.Pharm
Ointment filling
machine

Dept of
Pharmaceutics

Jyoti
Scientific
Industries

01 1 1 7900 20-07-2024

21 B.Pharm Tablet coating pan
Dept of
Pharmaceutics

Jyoti
Scientific
Industries

01 1 1 10000 20-07-2024

22 B.Pharm Permeability Cups
Dept of
Pharmaceutics

Jyoti
Scientific
Industries

05 5 5 11000 20-07-2024

23 B.Pharm Capsule Counter
Dept of
Pharmaceutics

Jyoti
Scientific
Industries

02 2 2 5600 20-07-2024

24 B.Pharm Homogenizer
Dept of
Pharmaceutics

Jyoti
Scientific
Industries

05 5 5 21750 20-07-2024

25 B.Pharm
Monsanto's
hardness tester

Dept of
Pharmaceutics

Jyoti
Scientific
Industries

01 1 1 1450 27-03-2023

26 B.Pharm
Capsule filling
machine

Dept of
Pharmaceutics

Jyoti
Scientific
Industries

01 1 1 24000 20-07-2024

27 B.Pharm
Collapsible tube
crimping machine

Dept of
Pharmaceutics

Jyoti
Scientific
Industries

01 1 1 2400 20-07-2024

28 B.Pharm Tray dryer
Dept of
Pharmaceutics

Jyoti
Scientific
Industries

01 1 1 18000 20-07-2024
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29 B.Pharm
Bulk Density
Apparatus

Dept of
Pharmaceutics

Jyoti
Scientific
Industries

02 2 2 6500 20-07-2024

30 B.Pharm
Ampoule filling and
sealing machine

Dept of
Pharmaceutics

Jyoti
Scientific
Industries

01 1 1 6500 20-07-2024

31 B.Pharm

Standard sieves,
sieve no. 8, 10,
12,22,24, 44, 66,
80

Dept of
Pharmaceutics

Jyoti
Scientific
Industries

10 Sets 10 10 300 27-03-2023

32 B.Pharm
Friability test
apparatus

Dept of
Pharmaceutics

Jyoti
Scientific
Industries

01 1 1 7500 27-03-2023

33 B.Pharm
Steam distillation
still

Dept of
Pharmaceutics

Jyoti
Scientific
Industries

01 1 1 9860 27-03-2023

34 B.Pharm Lipstick moulds
Dept of
Pharmaceutics

Jyoti
Scientific
Industries

10 10 10 9500 20-07-2024

35 B.Pharm
Tablet punching
machine

Dept of
Pharmaceutics

Jyoti
Scientific
Industries

01 1 1 20000 20-07-2024

36 B.Pharm
Pfizer type
hardness tester

Dept of
Pharmaceutics

Jyoti
Scientific
Industries

01 1 1 7500 27-03-2023

37 B.Pharm
Andreason's
Pipette

Dept of
Pharmaceutics

Jyoti
Scientific
Industries

03 3 3 4500 20-07-2024

38 B.Pharm
Sieve shaker with
sieve set

Dept of
Pharmaceutics

Jyoti
Scientific
Industries

01 1 1 5000 27-03-2023

39 B.Pharm
Ampoule washing
machine

Dept of
Pharmaceutics

Jyoti
Scientific
Industries

01 1 1 2800 20-07-2024

40 B.Pharm
Tablet dissolution
test apparatus IP

Dept of
Pharmaceutics

Jyoti
Scientific
Industries

01 1 1 13000 27-03-2023
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41 B.Pharm
Conical Percolator
(glass/ copper/
stainless steel)

Dept of
Pharmaceutics

Jyoti
Scientific
Industries

10 10 10 500 27-03-2023

42 B.Pharm
Suppository
moulds

Dept of
Pharmaceutics

Jyoti
Scientific
Industries

20 20 20 15000 20-07-2024

43 B.Pharm
Precision Melting
point Apparatus

Dept of
Pharmaceutics

Jyoti
Scientific
Industries

01 1 1 1350 27-03-2023

44 B.Pharm
Tablet
disintegration test
apparatus IP

Dept of
Pharmaceutics

Jyoti
Scientific
Industries

01 1 1 9900 27-03-2023

45 B.Pharm Aseptic Cabinet
Dept of
Pharmaceutics

Jyoti
Scientific
Industries

01 1 1 5950 27-03-2023

46 B.Pharm Microscopes

Dept of
Pharmaceutics,
DEPARTMENT OF
PHARMACEUTICAL
BIOTECHNOLOGY,
Dept of
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry, Dept of
Pharmacology

Jyoti
Scientific
Industries

15 20 20 3112 27-03-2023

47 B.Pharm Conductivity meter
CENTRAL
INSTRUMENTATION
ROOM

Jyoti
Scientific
Industries

01 1 1 7500 20-07-2024

48 B.Pharm Ion- Exchanger
CENTRAL
INSTRUMENTATION
ROOM

Jyoti
Scientific
Industries

01 1 1 18000 27-03-2023

49 B.Pharm Colorimeter
CENTRAL
INSTRUMENTATION
ROOM

Jyoti
Scientific
Industries

01 1 1 6800 20-07-2024

50 B.Pharm
Digital Balance
(1mg sensitivity)

CENTRAL
INSTRUMENTATION
ROOM, Dept of
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

Jyoti
Scientific
Industries

01 1 1 12230 27-03-2023

51 B.Pharm Nesslers Cylinders
Dept of
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

Jyoti
Scientific
Industries

40 40 40 1000 20-07-2024
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52 B.Pharm
Digital balance
10mg sensitivity

Dept of
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

Jyoti
Scientific
Industries

10 10 10 561 27-03-2023

53 B.Pharm Suction pumps
Dept of
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

Jyoti
Scientific
Industries

06 6 6 4800 20-07-2024

54 B.Pharm Spygmomanometer
Dept of
Pharmacology

Jyoti
Scientific
Industries

05 5 5 850 27-03-2023

55 B.Pharm
Models for various
organs

Dept of
Pharmacology

Jyoti
Scientific
Industries

One
model of
each
organ
system

1 1 2500 20-07-2024

56 B.Pharm Rotarod
Dept of
Pharmacology

Jyoti
Scientific
Industries

01 1 1 11500 20-07-2024

57 B.Pharm
Specimen for
various organs and
systems

Dept of
Pharmacology

Jyoti
Scientific
Industries

One
model for
each
organ
system

1 1 3000 27-03-2023

58 B.Pharm
Dissection Tray
and Boards

Dept of
Pharmacology

Jyoti
Scientific
Industries

10 10 10 145 27-03-2023

59 B.Pharm
Permanent Slides
for various tissues

Dept of
Pharmacology

Jyoti
Scientific
Industries

One pair
of each
tissue
Organs
and
endocrine
glands
One slide
of each
organ
system

1 1 2500 27-03-2023

60 B.Pharm Stimulator
Dept of
Pharmacology

Jyoti
Scientific
Industries

01 1 1 2650 27-03-2023

61 B.Pharm Plethysmograph
Dept of
Pharmacology

Jyoti
Scientific
Industries

01 1 1 1500 20-07-2024

62 B.Pharm

Analgesi ometer
(Eddy's hot plate
and radiant heat
methods)

Dept of
Pharmacology

Jyoti
Scientific
Industries

01 1 1 8750 27-03-2023
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63 B.Pharm
Physical /Chemical
Balance

Dept of
Pharmacology

Jyoti
Scientific
Industries

01 1 1 2000 20-07-2024

64 B.Pharm Levers, cannulae
Dept of
Pharmacology

Jyoti
Scientific
Industries

20 20 20 1200 20-07-2024

65 B.Pharm Sherrington Drum
Dept of
Pharmacology

Jyoti
Scientific
Industries

10 10 10 9750 27-03-2023

66 B.Pharm Actophotometer
Dept of
Pharmacology

Jyoti
Scientific
Industries

1 1 1 8900 20-07-2024

67 B.Pharm
Pole climbing
apparatus

Dept of
Pharmacology

Jyoti
Scientific
Industries

01 1 1 14000 27-03-2023

68 B.Pharm Centrifuge
Dept of
Pharmacology

Jyoti
Scientific
Industries

01 1 1 1500 20-07-2024

69 B.Pharm
Skeleton and
bones

Dept of
Pharmacology

Jyoti
Scientific
Industries

One set
of
skeleton
and one
spare
bone

1 1 3000 27-03-2023

70 B.Pharm Convulsiometer
Dept of
Pharmacology

Jyoti
Scientific
Industries

01 1 1 4500 27-03-2023

71 B.Pharm Aerators
Dept of
Pharmacology

Jyoti
Scientific
Industries

10 15 15 250 27-03-2023

Master Degree Equipment Details

Sr.
No.

Course Equipment Department
Equip
Model
No.

Min
Required

Qty(avl) Working(qty)
Item
Cost

DOP Bill
QR
Code

Chemical Reagents And Other Consumables Equipment

Sr.No Equipment Type Vendor Purchase Date Purchase Bill

1 Chemical N S Scientific Center 31-07-2023 View Document
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2 Glass Wear N. S. Scientific Centre 27-07-2024 View Document

3 Glass Wear N. S, Scientific Centre 31-07-2023 View Document

4 Chemical N. S. Scientific Centre 27-07-2024 View Document

Library Norms

Is Library available as per the norms Yes Library Area 150

Is Reading Room available Yes Total Seating Capacity 60

Enclose appointment of Librarian: View Document

Books

Sr.
No.

Course
Titles
Required

Titles
Available

Volume
Required

Volume
Available

Journals
Required

Journals
Available

1 B.Pharm 700 175 1700 1750 150 17

Journals

Total no. of National Journals available 12 Enclose Details of the Journals Subscribed: View Document

Total no. of International Journals available 5 Enclose CA Certified GST Paid Bills of Books and Journals View Document

Computer Lab Norms

Is Computer Lab available as per the norms Yes
Total no. of computer
available

24

If yes, enclose CA certified GST Paid Bills of computers and printers with remark
for use of licensed software

View
Document

Subject Wise Classification

Sr. No. Course Available Numbers Available Titles

1 Advanced Instrumentation Techniques 8 1

2 Biochemistry 60 5

3 Biopharmaceutics and Pharmacokinetics 0 0

4 Biostatistics and Research Methodology 0 0

5 Cell and Molecular Biology 13 2

6 Communication Skills 40 5

7 Computer Aided Drug Design 40 5

8 Computer Applications in Pharmacy 60 5

9 Cosmetic Science 10 1

10 Dietary Supplements and Nutraceuticals 0 0
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11 Environmental sciences 40 5

12 Experimental Pharmacology 0 0

13 Herbal Drug Technology 0 0

14 Human Anatomy & Physiology 60 5

15 Human Anatomy and Physiology - II 60 5

16 Industrial Pharmacy - I 61 6

17 Industrial Pharmacy - II 67 7

18 Instrumental Methods of Analysis 0 0

19 Medicinal Chemistry - I 60 5

20 Medicinal Chemistry - II 60 5

21 Medicinal Chemistry - III 60 5

22 Novel Drug Delivery System 10 1

23 Pathophysiology 60 5

24 Pharmaceutical Analysis - I 60 5

25 Pharmaceutical Biotechnology 0 0

26 Pharmaceutical Engineering 60 5

27 Pharmaceutical inorganic chemistry 60 5

28 Pharmaceutical jurisprudence 0 0

29 Pharmaceutical Marketing 10 1

30 Pharmaceutical microbiology 40 5

31 Pharmaceutical Organic Chemistry - I 40 5

32 Pharmaceutical Organic Chemistry - III 60 5

33 Pharmaceutical Organic Chemistry II 60 5

34 Pharmaceutical Regulatory Science 15 1

35 Pharmaceutics-I 60 10

36 Pharmacognosy and Phytochemistry - I 60 5

37 Pharmacognosy and Phytochemistry - II 60 5

38 Pharmacology - I 20 5

39 Pharmacology - II 60 5

40 Pharmacology - III 40 5

41 Pharmacovigilance 7 1

42 Pharmacy Practice 0 0

43 Physical Pharmaceutics - II 40 5

44 Physical Pharmaceutics I 60 6
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45 Practice School 0 0

46 Quality Assurance 0 0

47 Quality Control and Standardization of Herbals 10 1

48 Remedial Biology 30 5

49 Remedial Mathematics 60 5

50 Social and Preventive Pharmacy 70 7

Library accession register for previous year

View Document

PG And PhD Projects

Sr.
No.

Name of the
Supervisor

Supervisor
BH No.

Name of the
Candidate

Type of
Project

Titles of the Thesis/Dissertation
Duration(in
months)

Year

1
Dr. Devendra
Kumar Bhopte

Ruchi
Kumbhare

PG
Formulation and Evaluation of Bi-
Layered Tablet for Treatment of
Epilepsy

24 2023

2
Dr. Devendra
Kumar Bhopte

Aniket
Choudhary

PG
Formulation and Evaluation of
Gastro retentive Floating Tablets
for Treatment of hypertension

24 2023

Projects Completed

Sr.
No.

Name of the
Investigator

Investigator BH
No.

Title of the
Project

Duration(in
months)

Sanctioned
Amount(in Lakhs)

Funding
Agency

Year

1 NA NA 0 ₹0.00 NA 2023

On Going Projects

Sr.
No.

Name of the
Faculty

Centralised Pharmacy
No.

Title of the
Project

Duration(in
months)

Sanctioned Amount(in
Lakhs)

Funded
By

1 NA NA 0 ₹0.00 NA

Research Collaboration

Sr. No. Name of Collaborating Organization Nature of Collaboration Outcome of Collaboration Year

1 NA Training NA 2024

2 NA Training NA 2023

Research Publication

Sr.No. Authors Title Journal
Volume : Issue
; Page
Numbers

Impact
Factor

Year
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1
R. Sagar , D. Bhopte ,
Priya Shaju

Formulation and Characterization
of Mouth Dissolving Tablets of
Almotriptan Malate

IJPPR.Human 20 (2): 467-476 1 2021

2
Devendra Kumar Bhopte,
Rakesh Sagar and
Mohan Lal Kori

Preparation and Evaluation of
Quinapril Hydrochloride Pulsatile
Drug Delivery System with
Combined Floating
Mucoadhesive Approaches

Journal of the
Maharaja
Sayajirao
University of
Baroda

55(1):168-174 1 2021

3
Neha*, Devendra Kumar
Bhopte, M.L. Kori

FORMULATION AND
EVALUATION OF GASTRO-
RETENTIVE MUCOADHESIVE
MICROSPHERES OF
LAFUTIDINE HYDROCHLORIDE
USING NATURAL POLYMERS

International
Journal of
Pharmaceutics
and Drug
Research

13 1 2024

4
Bhopte D. K, Sagar R,
Kori M. L

Fabrication, Optimization and
Characterization of Floating
Microspheres of Quinapril
Hydrochloride using Factorial
Design Method

Biomed
Pharmacol J

15(4) 1 2022

5

KaushilyaVerma, Nidhi
Gupta, PradeepAdlak,
Devendra Kumar Bhopte,
Abhishek Dwivedi and
Rakesh Sagar

Anti-inflammatory Activity of
Solanumtuberosum Peel extracts
on Carrageenan-Induced Rat
Paw Edema

Adv. Pharmacol.
Toxicol

18 (1) :13-18. 0 2017

6
Neeraj Mourya*,
Devendra Bhopte,
Rakesh Sagar

Physico and phytochemical
evaluation of Jasminum sambac
leaf extract

Int J Ind Herbs
Drugs

2(5): 11-12 0 2017

7

Devendra Kumar
Bhopte*, Peeyush
Bhardwaj, Akash Yadav,
Sarita Kare

Development and
characterization of floating tablets
of captopril using natural
polymers

The Pharma
Research

1 0 2009

8
DK Bhopte, R Sagar, ML
Kori

Mucoadhesive Microspheres of
Quinapril Hydrochloride for the
Management of Hypertension via
Oral Route: An Approach

Journal of
Advanced
Scientific
Research

12 (04),
248-2550

1 2021

Consultancy Service

Sr.No.
Name of the Individual/
Industry

Name of the Institution/
Industry

Title of the
work

Duration
Amount
Received

Year

1 NA NA NA 0 ₹0.00 2024

2 NA NA NA 0 ₹0.00 2023

Patents

Sr.No. Title
Filed (Provide Patent
Application Number)

Patent
Type

Awarded (Provide Patent
Grant Number)

Name of the Inventor

1 NA NA Publish NA NA

2
MUFFLE
FURNACE

384244-001 Design 00
DEVENDRA KUMAR
BHOPTE

Workshops Conducted

Standard Inspection Form https://digipharmed.pci.gov.in/

28 of 31 1/25/2025, 12:17 PM



Sr.No.
Type of
Activity

Title of the Event
Duration(in
days)

Number of
Participants

Date
Workshops
Conducted Image

1 Seminar
Current Trends in
Pharmaceutical Science and
Healthcare

2 58 19-10-2024 NA

2 Conference
Current Trends in Herbal Drug
Technology

1 56 09-09-2023 NA

Workshops Attended

Sr.No.
Type of
Activity

Title of the Event
Name of The
Faculty

Place Date
Workshops
Conducted Image

1 Conference
Harnessing Artificial Intelligence for
Drug Discovery and Design

Dr Devendra
Kumar Bhopte

Bhopal
M.P

04-01-2025 View Document

2 Conference
Bridging of Biotechnology in
Pharmaceutical Drug Designing and
Formulation

Dr Devendra
Kumar Bhopte

Raipur 13-10-2023 View Document

Research Papers Presented

Sr.No.
Name of
the Faculty/
Student

Title of The paper

Name of the
workshop/
Seminars/
Conferences

Amount
Granted
from
Funding
Agency

Place Date
Workshops
Conducted
Image

1

Dr.
Devendra
Kumar
Bhopte

Development and
Characterization of Site
Specific Gastro
Retentive Drug Delivery
System

Conference ₹0.00

Royal
College of
Pharmacy,
Raipur

14-10-2023
View
Document

Sports

Name: Mr Dinesh Chandra Gour Qualification: M.P.ED

Experience (in Years): 10 Upload Degree/Experience: View Document

Sr.No. Activity Activity Name No. of Teachers Participated No. of Students Participated Year

1 Participated Cricket 2 15 11-11-2024

2 Participated Badminton 2 10 12-11-2024

Curricular Activity

Sr.No. Title of the Event Number of Participants Date Workshops Conducted Image

1 World Pharmacist Day 58 25-09-2023 View Document

2 World Pharmacist Day 55 25-09-2024 View Document

Anti Ragging Cell
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Name of the Chairperson cell:
Dr Devendra
Kumar Bhopte

No. of meeting in a year: 11

No of Activities in a year (Workshop/
Guest Lecture/Orientation):

4 Case reported in previous years: No

If yes, status of the case(Pending/
Closed):

Closed
Copy of orders for having constituted the
committee as per SAKSHAM Guidelines:

View
Document

Gender Sensitization Cell

Name of the Chairperson
cell:

Dr. Ashvini
Joshi

No. of meeting in a year: 10

No of Activities in a year: 5 Case reported in previous years: No

If yes, status of the case: Closed
Copy of orders for having constituted the committee as per
SAKSHAM Guidelines:

View
Document

Anti Discrimination Cell

Name of the Chairperson of Anti discrimination cell: Dr Devendra Kumar Bhopte No. of meeting in a year: 3

Case reported in previous years: No If yes, status of the case: Closed

Copy of the orders for having constituted the committee: View Document

Career Guidance Cell/ Placement Cell

Name of the Placement Officer: Mr Arun Rai Mobile Number of the Placement officer: 8439869028

No. of students participated: 0 No. of the Student Placed: 0

Percentage of placement: 0
No. of Companies participated in Placement
Drive:

0

Copy of the Constitution to be enclosed as
Annexure:

View
Document

Information Available On Website

Dean/Principal Yes Affiliated university and its VC Registrar Yes

Results of All Examinations in previous years Yes
Details of Members of Gender of Harrasment Committee Members
with Contact Details including Landline ,ph.no, email etc

Yes

Details of Contact Available on College
Website Tool

Yes Teaching Staff Yes

List Of Student Admitted Category
wise(UG,PG) in current and previous year

Yes
Details of Members of Anti Ragging Committee Members with
Contact Details including Landline ,ph.no, email etc

Yes

Toll Free Number To Report Ragging Yes Details of Email Address Available on College Website Tool Yes

Court Case

Whether any Court Case is filed by the institution against PCI No
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Affidavit: View Document

Additional Information

Whether the deficiencies pointed in earlier IR have been rectified: Not Applicable Affidavit Document: NA

Standard Inspection Form https://digipharmed.pci.gov.in/

31 of 31 1/25/2025, 12:17 PM


